
琉球大学学術リポジトリ

不完全合成桁の挙動に関する研究

言語: 

出版者: 有住康則

公開日: 2021-12-15

キーワード (Ja): 

キーワード (En): 

作成者: 有住, 康則, Arizumi, Yasunori

メールアドレス: 

所属: 

メタデータ

http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12000/14311URL



不完全合成桁の挙動に関する研究

1984年4月

有 住 康 則



BEHAVIOR OF COMPOSITE BEAMS WITH INCOMPLETE INTERACTION

by

Yasunori ARIZUMI

ABSTRACT

Steel-concrete composite beams are structural elements of practical importance in building and

bridge structures. This thesis presents the theoretical and experimental studies on behavior of compo­

site beams with incomplete interaction. partial composite beams and curved composite girders. The

contents of this study consist of 6 main investigative themes as described below

The elastic and elastic-plastic analysis of composite beams with incomplete interaction is pro­

posed in Chilpter 2. A composite beam element with an assembly of beam elements for concrete slab

and steel beam and a spring element for shear connectors is used in the present analysis. which re­

duces the number of equations con iderably. Cubic polynomials are herein used as the shape func­

tions for not only bending but also axial deformations of the beams. since they represent results from

complicated deformations in the composite beams. This composite element is applied to the analysis

of continuous composite beams and the elastic-plastic analysis of composite beams with incomplete

interaction For the analysis of nonlinear problems. the stress-strain curves of concrete and steel and

the load-slip curve of a shear connector are simply assumed by bilinear fun<!'tions. The iterative ini­

tial strain method is employed in the nonlinear analysis The numerical results are compared with

the other test results and the computational values based on other numerical methods, and found to

be in good agreement.

The effective width of composite beams with Incomplete interaction is proposed in Chapter 3. The

models of the composite beams proposed herein are as follows: (I) a composite T-section. (2) a com­

posite section with a number of equally spaced steel section connected to the concrete slab (3) a

composite 1[ -section under a symmetric loading. (4) a composite 1[ -section under an antisymmetric

loading. The constitutive equations which relate the effective width of composite beams with incom­

plete interaction are formulated by the Airy's stress function and solved by series solutions. Stresses

evaluated by the proposed method are compared with those obtained from the finite prism and the fi­

nite strip method. where the finite prism and the finite strip are applied to the concrete slab and the

steel beam. respectively. and the comparison shows good agreement The effective width ratios of

-j-



composite beams with various shear connector modulus under a uniformly distributed load and a

concentrated load at the mid-span is presented.

Chapter 4 aims to provide some informations on static and fatigue behavior of complete and par­

tial composite beams under negative bending. Six composite beams were statically tested and seven

were tested under repeated loading. The beams were tested as "upside down" to create the conditions

of negative bending. Special emphasis is given to bending stiffness. efficiency of reinforcing bars.

crack pattern, crack width and failure mode.

A simplified method for the calculation of stresses and deflections of partial composite beams

under negative bending is proposed in Chapter 5. A moment diagram near intermediate supports of a

continuous beam under a concentrated load and/or a uniformly distributed load is able to simulate to

a simply supported beam under a concentrated load at the mid-span. In the present study. an ideal­

ized moment diagram of a cantilever beam is used for the negative moment region. The results

evaluated from the simplified method are compared with the test results and those obtained from

the finite element method.

Chapter 6 presents the formulations for the finite strip analysis of curved composite girders with

incomplete interaction. The curved composite girders are modelled by curved strip elements for con­

crete slab and steel girder and spring elements for shear connectors. The shear connectors are

assumed as a two-dimensional spring element along a nodal line.

The elastic behavior of curved composite box girders is discussed in Chapter 7. Three curved

composite box girders were tested in order to provide additional informations related to the bending

behavior of curved composite box girders. Test specimens were fabricated where different radii.

cross sections and placements of shear connectors are considered. Test results are compared with

computational values based on the finite strip method shown in Chapter 6. and they are in good

agreement.

- ii-



吹

ABSTRACT

第 1章 序 論

1.1 はじめに

1.2 合成構造の歴史

1.3 合成桁に関する既往の研究の展望

1.4 本論文の構成と概要

第 2章 不完全合成桁の有限要素解析

2.1 緒 言

2.2 合成桁要素の剛性マ トリックス

2.3 不完全連続合成桁の解析

2.4 合成桁の弾塑性解析

2.5 結 論

付 録

第 3章 不完全合成桁の有効幅

3.1 緒 言

3.2 定義および仮定

3.3 応力関数による有効幅の計算

3.4 FlnltePrlSm.FlnlteStrlPMethodを用いた解析

3.5 計算結果および考察

3.6 結 論

第4章 断続合成桁の静的および疲労性状

4.1 緒 言

4.2 実験概要

- 川 -

9

9

9

13

17

23

24

31

9

9

9

0

3

6

8

9

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

8

8

0

6

6

7



4.3 静的試験結果および考察

4.4 疲労試験結果および考察

4.5 結 論

第5章 断続合成桁の計算法

5.1 緒 言

5.2 計 算 法

5.3 本計算結果と実験結果および数値解析結果との比較

5.4 本計算法による断続合成桁の解析

5.5 結 論

第6章 有限帯板法による不完全曲線合成桁の解析

6.1 緒 言

6.2 解 析 法

6.3 結 論

第7章 箱桁断面を有する曲線合成桁の弾性挙動について

7.1 緒 言

7.2 静的載荷試験概要

7.3 実験結果､数値解析結果および考察

7.4 有限帯板法によるパラメーター解析

7.5 結 論

表 ･図 ･写真

第8章 結 語

謝 辞

参考文献

記 号

AppendlX.BlbllOgraPhyonComposlteSteel-ConcreteConstructlOn

-1〉-

1

3

4

6

7

7

7

7

92

92

92

96

97

98

99

106

106

106

112

113

116

1-6

1-6

1-8

120

は

123

135

138

139

151

155


