琉球大学学術リポジトリ

不完全合成桁の挙動に関する研究

メタデータ	言語:
	出版者: 有住康則
	公開日: 2021-12-15
	キーワード (Ja):
	キーワード (En):
	作成者: 有住, 康則, Arizumi, Yasunori
	メールアドレス:
	所属:
URL	http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12000/14311

不完全合成桁の挙動に関する研究

1984年4月

有住康則

BEHAVIOR OF COMPOSITE BEAMS WITH INCOMPLETE INTERACTION

by

Yasunori ARIZUMI

ABSTRACT

Steel-concrete composite beams are structural elements of practical importance in building and bridge structures. This thesis presents the theoretical and experimental studies on behavior of composite beams with incomplete interaction, partial composite beams and curved composite girders. The contents of this study consist of 6 main investigative themes as described below.

The elastic and elastic-plastic analysis of composite beams with incomplete interaction is proposed in Chapter 2. A composite beam element with an assembly of beam elements for concrete slab and steel beam and a spring element for shear connectors is used in the present analysis, which reduces the number of equations considerably. Cubic polynomials are herein used as the shape functions for not only bending but also axial deformations of the beams, since they represent results from complicated deformations in the composite beams. This composite element is applied to the analysis of continuous composite beams and the elastic-plastic analysis of composite beams with incomplete interaction. For the analysis of nonlinear problems, the stress-strain curves of concrete and steel and the load-slip curve of a shear connector are simply assumed by bilinear functions. The iterative initial strain method is employed in the nonlinear analysis. The numerical results are compared with the other test results and the computational values based on other numerical methods, and found to be in good agreement.

The effective width of composite beams with incomplete interaction is proposed in Chapter 3. The models of the composite beams proposed herein are as follows; (1) a composite T-section. (2) a composite section with a number of equally spaced steel section connected to the concrete slab. (3) a composite π -section under a symmetric loading. (4) a composite π -section under an antisymmetric loading. The constitutive equations which relate the effective width of composite beams with incomplete interaction are formulated by the Airy's stress function and solved by series solutions. Stresses evaluated by the proposed method are compared with those obtained from the finite prism and the finite strip method, where the finite prism and the finite strip are applied to the concrete slab and the steel beam, respectively, and the comparison shows good agreement. The effective width ratios of

composite beams with various shear connector modulus under a uniformly distributed load and a concentrated load at the mid-span is presented.

Chapter 4 aims to provide some informations on static and fatigue behavior of complete and partial composite beams under negative bending. Six composite beams were statically tested and seven were tested under repeated loading. The beams were tested as "upside down" to create the conditions of negative bending. Special emphasis is given to bending stiffness, efficiency of reinforcing bars, crack pattern, crack width and failure mode.

A simplified method for the calculation of stresses and deflections of partial composite beams under negative bending is proposed in Chapter 5. A moment diagram near intermediate supports of a continuous beam under a concentrated load and/or a uniformly distributed load is able to simulate to a simply supported beam under a concentrated load at the mid-span. In the present study, an idealized moment diagram of a cantilever beam is used for the negative moment region. The results evaluated from the simplified method are compared with the test results and those obtained from the finite element method.

Chapter 6 presents the formulations for the finite strip analysis of curved composite girders with incomplete interaction. The curved composite girders are modelled by curved strip elements for concrete slab and steel girder and spring elements for shear connectors. The shear connectors are assumed as a two-dimensional spring element along a nodal line.

The elastic behavior of curved composite box girders is discussed in Chapter 7. Three curved composite box girders were tested in order to provide additional informations related to the bending behavior of curved composite box girders. Test specimens were fabricated where different radii, cross sections and placements of shear connectors are considered. Test results are compared with computational values based on the finite strip method shown in Chapter 6, and they are in good agreement.

次

ABSTRACT

4.2 実験概要 ……

第1章	序 論	1
1.1	はじめに	1
1.2	合成構造の歴史	3
1.3	合成桁に関する既往の研究の展望	4
1.4	本論文の構成と概要	7
第2章	不完全合成桁の有限要素解析	9
2.1	緒 言	9
2.2	合成桁要素の剛性マトリックス	9
2.3	不完全連続合成桁の解折	13
2.4	合成桁の弾塑性解析	17
2.5	結 論	23
	付 録	24
	表・図	31
第3章	不完全合成桁の有効幅	49
3.1	緒 言	49
3.2	定義および仮定	49
3.3	応力関数による有効幅の計算	50
3.4	Finite Prism, Finite Strip Method を用いた解析	53
3.5	計算結果および考察	56
3.6	結 論	58
	表・図	59
第4章	断続合成桁の静的および疲労性状	68
4.1	緒 言	68
4.2	実験概要	70

4.3	静的試験結果および考察	71
4.4	疲労試験結果および考察	73
4.5	結 論	74
	表・図・写真	76
第5章	断続合成桁の計算法	92
5.1	緒 言	92
5.2	計 算 法	92
5.3	本計算結果と実験結果および数値解析結果との比較	96
5.4	本計算法による断続合成桁の解析	97
5.5	結 論	98
	表・図	99
第6章	有限帯板法による不完全曲線合成桁の解析	106
6.1	緒 言	106
6.2	解 析 法	106
6.3	結 論	112
	図	113
第7章	箱桁断面を有する曲線合成桁の弾性挙動について	116
7.1	緒 言	116
7.2	静的載荷試験概要	116
7.3	実験結果、数値解析結果および考察	118
7.4	有限帯板法によるパラメーター解析	120
7.5	結 論	121
	表・図・写真	123
第8章	結 語	135
	謝 辞	138
	参考文献	139
	記 号	151
	Appendix. Bibliography on Composite Steel-Concrete Construction.	155
